
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/649 of 5 April 2017 
imposing a definitive anti-dumping duty on imports of certain hot-rolled flat products of iron, 

non-alloy or other alloy steel originating in the People's Republic of China 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 92 of 6 April 2017) 

On page 95, in Article 2: 

for:  ‘The amounts secured by way of the provisional anti-dumping duties pursuant to Commission Implementing 
Regulation (EU) 2016/181 (*) shall be definitively released.  

(*) Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/181 of 10 February 2016 imposing a provisional 
anti-dumping duty on imports of certain cold-rolled flat steel products originating in the People's Republic of 
China and the Russian Federation (OJ L 37, 12.2.2016, p. 1).’, 

read:  ‘The amounts secured by way of the provisional anti-dumping duties pursuant to Commission Implementing 
Regulation (EU) 2016/1778 (*) shall be definitively released.  

(*) Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1778 of 6 October 2016 imposing a provisional 
anti-dumping duty on imports of certain hot-rolled flat products of iron, non-alloy or other alloy steel 
originating in the People's Republic of China (OJ L 272, 7.10.2016, p. 33).’  

13.6.2017 L 149/98 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/649 of 5 April 2017 imposing a definitive anti-dumping duty on imports of certain hot-rolled flat products of iron, non-alloy or other alloy steel originating in the People's Republic of China (Official Journal of the European Union L 92 of 6 April 2017) 

